	2016 OHIO PEN SHOW
THURSDAY AUCTION CATALOG

	LOT#
	MAKER
	DESCRIPTION
	RSRVD
	SOLD FOR

	1
	MISC.
	LARGE LOT OF MOSTLY NEW OLD STOCK PENCIL LEAD AND ERASERS INCLUDING PARKER, EVERSHARP, SHEAFFER'S AND MORE
	[bookmark: Text1][bookmark: _GoBack]     
	[bookmark: Text2]     

	2
	SHEAFFER'S
	LOT OF TWENTY FOUNTAIN PEN BOXES. (TWO BAGS) ALL IN EXCELLENT CONDITION
	     
	     

	3
	MISC.
	LOT OF TEN WATERMAN'S PEN BOXES PLUS THREE MONTBLANC BOXES. EXCELLENT CONDITION
	     
	     

	4
	PARKER
	LOT OF TEN  "51" BOXES. ALL IN EXCELLENT CONDITION
	     
	     

	5
	PARKER
	LOT OF TWELVE PEN BOXES FOR "51", DUOFOLD ETC. EXCELLENT CONDITION
	     
	     

	6
	PARKER
	LOT OF SEVENTEEN PEN BOXES FOR "61" "21" ETC. ALL IN EXCELLENT CONDITION
	     
	     

	7
	CONKLIN
	LOT OF NINE PEN BOXES. ALL IN EXCELLENT CONDITION
	     
	     

	8
	PILOT
	LOT OF TWENTY TWO CARTRIDGE CONVERTERS
	     
	     

	9
	SHEAFFER'S
	LOT OF TEN NIB ASSEMBLIES INCLUDING TWO BROAD Pd TRIUMPH DESK PEN, TWO Pd SLIM TARGA, FIVE IMPERIAL TRIUMPH 14K, AND ONE Pd TRIUMPH. MOSTLY NEW OLD STOCK
	     
	     

	10
	SHEAFFER'S
	LOT OF ELEVEN NIB ASSEMBLIES INCLUDING TWO BROAD Pd TRIUMPH DESK PEN, TWO Pd SLIM TARGA, FIVE SLIM TARGA 14K, AND TWO Pd TRIUMPH. MOSTLY NEW OLD STOCK
	     
	     

	11
	PARKER
	LOT OF ELEVEN MOSTLY NEW OLD STOCK "51" SINGLE JEWEL VACUMATIC BARREL ASSEMBLIES.VARIOUS COLORS. NO HOODS
	     
	     

	12
	PARKER
	LOT OF TWENTY MOSTLY NEW OLD STOCK "51" VACUMATIC AND AEROMETRIC HOODS. VARIOUS COLORS
	     
	     

	13
	PARKER
	LOT OF SEVEN FOUNTAIN PENS INCLUDING 2 "45" PENS IN BLACK AND FIVE "21" PENS IN BLACK, RED, GREEN AND TWO BLUE
	     
	     

	14
	ESTERBROOK
	LOT OF TEN FOUNTAIN PENS INCLUDING A GREEN DOLLAR PEN, TWO TRANSITIONAL J PENS IN ORANGE AND BLACK PLUS ETC. EXCELLENT CONDITION
	     
	     

	15
	PARKER
	LOT OF THREE PENS INCLUDING A FINE SILVER FILIGREE "BIG RED" ROLLERBALL, FLAT TOP BLACK AND PEARL DUOFOLD JR AND A FLAT TOP ORANGE DUOFOLD JR PEN. GOOD CONDITION 
	     
	     

	16
	WATERMAN'S
	LOT OF FOUR FOUNTAIN PENS INCLUDING TWO ONYX LADY PATRICIA PENS AND TWO BLACK CHASED 52 1/2 V RING TOP PENS. FLEXIBLE NIBS. GOOD CONDITION
	     
	     

	17
	PARKER 
	LOT OF THREE "51" PENS INCLUDING A BLACK VACUMATIC AND TWO BLACK AEROMETRIC. GOOD CONDITION
	     
	     

	18
	CONKLIN
	LOT OF THREE PARTS PENS INCLUDING A SENIOR NOZAC IN BLACK MISSING NIB ASSEMBLY, SENIOR RED ENDURA BARREL WITH TIGHT HAIRLINE AT BASE OF NIB AND A SENIOR GREEN TRANSITIONAL ENDURA BARREL
	     
	     

	19
	EVERSHARP
	LOT OF FIVE DORIC PENS AND PENCILS INCLUDING A STANDARD SIZE IN BURMA WITH CAP LIP HAIRLINES, A STANDARD KASHMIR WITH CAP LIP AND BARREL THREAD ISSUES, JR KASHMIR DESK PEN, SR BLACK PENCIL AND A STANDARD SIZED PENCIL
	     
	     

	20
	PARKER 
	LOT OF FIVE VACUMATIC PENS INCLUDING A SILVER PEARL DOUBLE JEWEL MAJOR, THREE BLACK MAJOR PENS AND A BLACK JUNIOR PEN.GOOD CONDITION
	     
	     

	21
	PARKER
	LOT OF FIVE PASTEL PENCILS IN VARIOUS COLORS. ALL WORKING AND IN EXCELLENT CONDITION
	     
	     

	22
	PARKER
	LOT OF FIVE PASTEL PENCILS IN VARIOUS COLORS. ALL WORKING AND IN EXCELLENT CONDITION
	     
	     

	23
	EVERSHARP
	LOT OF TEN BANTAM PENCILS IN VARIOUS COLORS. MOSTLY ALL WORKING
	     
	     

	24
	EVERSHARP
	LOT OF FIVE "STENOGRAPHERS" PENCILS IN VARIOUS COLORS. MOSTLY ALL WORKING
	     
	     

	25
	MISC.
	LOT OF FIVE LOWER TIER OVERSIZED FLAT TOP FOUNTAIN PENS IN VARIOUS COLORS. TWO WITH 14KT NIBS. GOOD CONDITION
	     
	     

	26
	MISC.
	LOT OF FIVE LOWER TIER OVERSIZED FLAT TOP FOUNTAIN PENS IN VARIOUS COLORS. TWO WITH 14KT NIBS. GOOD CONDITION
	     
	     

	27
	MISC.
	LOT OF FIVE GOLD FILLED OVERLAY LEVER  FILL PENS INCLUDING MORRISONS, MORTONS, WEAREVER AND J.HARRIS. EXCELLENT CONDITION
	     
	     

	28
	MISC.
	LOT OF FIVE GOLD FILLED OVERLAY LEVER  FILL PENS INCLUDING SUPERITE, SIGNET, MAJESTIC, AA FAMOUS AND WILRITE. EXCELLENT CONDITION
	     
	     

	29
	EVERSHARP
	LOT OF THREE SKYLINE PENS INCLUDING A DUBONNET IN RED, ONE IN BLUE AND A BLACK WITH GOLD FILLED CAP. VERY GOOD CONDITION
	     
	     

	30
	EVERSHARP
	LOT OF THREE SKYLINE PENS INCLUDING A DUBONNET IN RED, ONE IN BROWN AND A BLACK WITH GOLD FILLED CAP. VERY GOOD CONDITION
	     
	     

	31
	EVERSHARP
	LOT OF THREE SKYLINE PENS INCLUDING A DUBONNET IN BROWN, ONE IN BLUE AND A RED WITH GOLD FILLED CAP. VERY GOOD CONDITION
	     
	     

	32
	PARKER
	LOT OF TWO VACUMATIC MAJOR PENS IN EMERALD PEARL AND GOLDEN PEARL. BOTH IN EXCELLENT CONDITION BUT BROWN PEN MISSING A TINE OF IRIDIUM
	     
	     

	33
	EVERSHARP
	LOT OF SEVEN PENCILS INCLUDING THREE BLACK AND PEARL DECO BANDS, STANDARD MOROCCO DORIC, BROWN STRIPE CORONET, AND BRAZILIAN GREEN AND  CORAL MILITARY CLIP PENCILS
	     
	     

	34
	MISC.
	LOT OF SEVEN PENCILS INCLUDING TWO BLACK SENIOR FLAT TOP SHEAFFER'S, TWO EVERSHARP GOLD FILLED INCLUDING A BLUE BELL PATTERN, BLACK CORONET, VAC JR. AND A BLACK AND PEARL UNIVER
	     
	     

	35
	SHEAFFER'S
	LOT OF FOUR LEVER FILLED PENS INCLUDING A JADE JR. 5-30, JR BLACK FLAT TOP, ORANGE RING TOP 3-25 AND A JR 5-30 BALANCE IN RED AND GREY PEARL. GOOD CONDITION
	     
	     

	36
	SHEAFFER'S
	LOT OF THREE SNORKEL FOUNTAIN PENS INCLUDING A BLACK SENTINEL AND TWO BLACK VALIANTS. EXCELLENT
	     
	     

	37
	SHEAFFER'S
	LOT OF THREE SNORKEL ADMIRAL PENS IN GREY, BLACK AND PASTEL BLUE. EXCELLENT CONDITION
	     
	     

	38
	SHEAFFER'S
	LOT OF THREE SNORKEL PENS INCLUDING TWO STATESMAN IN BLACK AND GREY PLUS A BLACK SARATOGA. EXCELLENT CONDITION
	     
	     

	39
	WATERMAN'S
	LOT OF FIVE PENS INCLUDING A BLACK 100 YEAR PEN, BLACK TAPERITE, TWO COMMANDOS IN BLACK AND BURGUNDY AND A BURGUNDY "STATELEIGH" SET. VERY GOOD CONDITION
	     
	     

	40
	SHEAFFER'S
	LOT OF FOUR PENS INCLUDING A SR BLACK CHASED FLAT TOP, SR JADE GREEN FLAT TOP, SLENDER SENIOR IN JADE AND A FULL SIZE RING TOP IN JADE. GOOD CONDITION
	     
	     

	41
	PARKER 
	LOT OF FOUR PENS INCLUDING A BURGUNDY CHALLENGER, GREY CHALLENGER AND TWO LATE MODEL DUOFOLDS IN BROWN GEOMETRIC AND BLACK. VERY GOOD CONDITION
	     
	     

	42
	EVERSHARP
	LOT OF THREE PENS INCLUDING A GREY PEARL OXFORD, BRONZE AND GREEN EQUIPOISE OXFORD AND A GREEN AND BRONZE EQUIPOISE SET. VERY GOOD CONDITION
	     
	     

	43
	MISC. 
	LOT OF THREE OVERSIZED FLAT TOP PENS INCLUDING AN ORANGE KEENE, ORANGE ECLIPSE AND A LAPIS BLUE VARSITY MISSING BLIND CAP PLUG ON CAP. ALL WITH 14KT NIBS. VERY GOOD
	     
	     

	44
	MISC. 
	LOT OF SIX OVERSIZED FLAT TOP PENS IN WOODGRAIN, MANDARIN, ORANGE AND GREEN. THREE WITH 14KT NIBS. VERY GOOD CONDITION
	     
	     

	45
	MISC.
	LOT OF FIVE OVERSIZED FLAT TOP PENS INCLUDING BLACK, ORANGE AND GREEN. TWO WITH 14KT NIBS. VERY GOOD CONDITION
	     
	     

	46
	MISC.
	LOT OF FIVE OVERSIZED FLAT TOP PENS INCLUDING BLACK, ORANGE, MANDARIN WOODGRAIN AND GREEN. TWO WITH 14KT NIBS. VERY GOOD CONDITION
	     
	     

	47
	PARKER 
	LOT OF THREE VACUMATIC "51" PENS INCLUDING A DOVE GREY WITH EXTRA BROAD NIB AND TWO BLACK WITH STAINLESS CAPS. VERY GOOD CONDITION
	     
	     

	48
	PARKER
	LOT OF THREE AEROMETRIC "51" PENS INCLUDING A BLACK STANDARD SIZE PEN, FOREST GREEN DEMI AND A COCOA DEMI SET. ALL WITH STAINLESS CAPS AND TRIM. VERY GOOD CONDITION
	     
	     

	49
	MISC. VICTORIAN
	LOT OF FIVE TWIST ACTION PENCILS INCLUDING TWO IN GOLD FILLED, STERLING REPOUSSE, GUTTA PERCHA AND BLACK ENAMEL. GOOD CONDITION-SOLD WITH ISSUES
	     
	     

	50
	MISC. VICTORIAN
	LOT OF FIVE "MAGIC STYLE" PENCILS INCLUDING THREE IN ENGRAVED GOLD FILL, BONE AND GOLD FILL AND A GUTTA PERCHA. GOOD CONDITION-SOLD WITH ISSUES
	     
	     

	51
	MISC. VICTORIAN
	LOT OF EIGHT "MAGIC STYLE" PENCILS INCLUDING FIVE IN VARIOUS GOLD FILL PATTERN, PEARL SLAB, MULTI COLOR AND A STERLING REPOUSSE CABLE TWIST. GOOD CONDITION-SOLD WITH ISSUES
	     
	     

	52
	MISC. VICTORIAN
	LOT OF SEVEN PIECES TO INCLUDE A STERLING CARPENTER'S PENCIL,STERLING "LADIES" PEN-PENCIL COMBO, TWO STERLING HAND ENGRAVED AND REPOUSSE TWIST ACTION PENCILS AND THREE FAIRCHILD ACID ETCHED PEN AND PENCIL COMBOS. GOOD CONDITION-SOLD WITH ISSUES
	     
	     

	53
	MISC. VICTORIAN
	LOT OF TWELVE SLIDER PENCILS AND PEN PENCIL COMBOS IN ENGRAVED GOLD FILL AND STERLING. GOOD CONDITION-SOLD WITH ISSUES
	     
	     

	54
	EVERSHARP
	LOT OF THREE SKYLINE PENS INCLUDING A DUBONNET IN RED, BLACK WITH GOLD FILLED CAP AND A SMALL BLUE PEN WITH GOLD FILLED CAP. VERY GOOD CONDITION
	     
	     

	55
	EVERSHARP
	LOT OF THREE SKYLINE PENS INCLUDING A DUBONNET IN GREEN, BLACK WITH GOLD FILLED CAP AND A SMALL BLUE PEN WITH GOLD FILLED CAP. VERY GOOD CONDITION
	     
	     

	56
	EVERSHARP
	LOT OF THREE SKYLINE PENS INCLUDING A DUBONNET IN GREEN, RED WITH GOLD FILLED CAP AND A SMALL BLUE PEN WITH GOLD FILLED CAP. VERY GOOD CONDITION
	     
	     

	57
	WATERMAN'S
	LOT OF FOUR BLACK CHASED PENS INCLUDING THREE 52'S AND A 52 1/2 V WITH WIDE ENGRAVED GOLD FILL CAP BAND. SOME FLEXIBLE NIBS. GOOD CONDITION
	     
	     

	58
	MISC.
	LOT OF FIVE ENGRAVED GOLD FILL RING TOP PENS INCLUDING A MOORE, THREE EVERSHARPS IN VARIOUS PATTERNS AND A ZERO SIZE WAHL IN GREEK KEY. SOME FLEXIBLE NIBS. VERY GOOD CONDITION
	     
	     

	59
	MISC.
	LOT OF FOUR GOLD FILLED LEVER FILL FLAT TOP PENS INCLUDING ECLIPSE, SWAN, SECURITY AND MORRISONS. VERY GOOD CONDITION
	     
	     

	60
	NATIONAL
	LOT OF THREE PENS INCLUDING AN OVERSIZE BLACK AND PEARL GOLD MEDAL WITH MONSTER NIB, STANDARD SIZE BLACK AND PEARL GOLD MEDAL AND A BLACK OVERSIZED DIAMOND MEDAL PEN. GOOD CONDITION-SOLD FOR PARTS
	     
	     

	61
	DIAMOND MEDAL
	LOT OF THREE HARD TO FIND LIKELY PARKER OFF SHOOT PENS INCLUDING A FACETED VACUMATIC PEN, FACETED HONEYCOMB PEN AND A THREE BAND JUNIOR IN GREEN. ALL WITH ISSUES OUTWEIGHED BY COOLNESS
	     
	     

	62
	PARKER 
	LOT OF THREE PENS INCLUDING A NEW OLD STOCK BLACK "61", NEW OLD STOCK "21" SET IN GREY AND A "VS" IN RED
	     
	     

	63
	SHEAFFER'S
	LOT OF FIVE PENS INCLUDING A JADE JR FLAT TOP, BLACK RING TOP WITH FLEXIBLE SELF FILLING NIB, SLENDER BLACK MILITARY CLIP, GREEN STRIPED JUNIOR WITH MILLED CAP BAND AND A FULL SIZED BLACK AND PEARL RING TOP PEN WITH UNUSUAL BIG FLEXIBLE LIFETIME NIB THAT HAS MINOR ISSUES-GOOD CONDITION
	     
	     

	64
	SHEAFFER'S
	LOT OF SIX PENS INCLUDING A BLACK PFM V WITH ISSUES, FOUR TOUCHDOWN MODEL PENS IN BLACK AND PASTEL BLUE PLUS A BLACK TUCKAWAY. GOOD CONDITION
	     
	     

	65
	WASP
	LOT OF TWO PENS INCLUDING A NEAR MINT  "SNAKESKIN" IN SILVER MISSING FILLING AND NIB UNIT, BLACK WASP PEN AND SECOND "SNAKESKIN" BARREL WITH POSSIBLE DONOR PARTS.
	     
	     

	66
	SHEAFFER'S
	LOT OF SEVEN SNORKEL  PALLADIUM (UNMARKED) TRIUMPH NIBS-EXCELLENT 
	     
	     

	67
	SHEAFFER'S
	LOT OF FIVE SNORKEL PALLADIUM (MARKED) TRIUMPH NIBS-EXCELLENT
	     
	     

	68
	SHEAFFER'S
	LOT OF NINE NIB UNITS. SIX MISC. OPEN FACE NIBS AND THREE MISC NIBS IN NEED OF HELP. FIVE OPEN FACE 14KT AND ONE TRIUMPH 14KT.VERY GOOD
	     
	     

	69
	SHEAFFER'S
	LOT OF SIX 14KT "LOOSE"  NIBS INCLUDING FOUR TRIUMPH AND TWO OPEN FACE NIBS. ALL WITHOUT FEEDS. EXCELLENT
	     
	     

	70
	SHEAFFER'S
	LOT OF NINE 14KT OPEN FACE SNORKEL NIB UNITS-EXCELLENT
	     
	     

	71
	SHEAFFER'S
	LOT OF TWELVE 14KT OPEN FACE SNORKEL NIB UNITS-EXCELLENT
	     
	     

	72
	SHEAFFER'S
	LOT OF FIVE 14KT TRIUMPH TOUCHDOWN NIB UNITS-EXCELLENT
	     
	     

	73
	SHEAFFER'S
	LOT OF EIGHT 14KT TRIUMPH TOUCHDOWN NIB UNITS-MOSTLY NEW OLD STOCK
	     
	     

	74
	MISC.
	LOT OF SIX PENS INCLUDING OVERSIZED PICK EXCEPTIONAL IN BLACK MISSING NIB AND FEED, SR. FLAT TOP PICK EXCEPTIONAL IN BLACK, GOLD FILLED FLAT TOP PICK, TWO SWAN PENS IN BLACK AND A JADE CARTER'S STANDARD SIZE RING TOP-GOOD CONDITION
	     
	     

	75
	MISC. 
	LOT OF THREE PENS INCLUDING AN OVERSIZED FLAT TOP ECLIPSE PEN IN ORANGE WITH FLEXIBLE NIB, EXCELLENT/NEAR MINT ORANGE HARD RUBBER EAGLE LEVER FILLER AND A NEAR MINT MORRISON'S BLACK BEAUTY
	     
	     

	76
	PARKER
	LOT OF FOUR VACUMATIC PENS INCLUDING A GREEN SHADOWAVE, GREEN PEARL JUNIOR WITH CAP LIP ISSUES, RED PEARL JUNIOR AND AN AZURE BLUE MAJOR. EXCELLENT
	     
	     

	77
	PARKER 
	LOT OF FOUR DUOFOLD PENS INCLUDING A MINT LADY DUOFOLD IN JADE, ORANGE LADY DUOFOLD MISSING CHATALAINE RING, BLACK CHASED PEN MISSING CHATALAINE RING AND A BURGUNDY STREAMLINE WITH SCARCE TWO TONE, SERIAL NUMBERED NIB-EXCELLENT
	     
	     

	78
	PARKER 
	LOT OF THREE VACUMATIC "51" PENS INCLUDING A CORDOVAN, BLACK AND DOVE GREY PENS. ALL WITH GOLD FILLED CAPS. VERY GOOD
	     
	     

	79
	SHEAFFER'S
	LOT OF SIX PENS INCLUDING A BLACK TOUCHDOWN, BROWN STRIPE TRIUMPH NIB VAC FILL, BLACK JUNIOR VAC FILL, BROWN STRIPE JUNIOR VAC FILL SET, BROWN STRIPE OPEN NIB TUCKAWAY AND A GREEN TRIUMPH NIB TUCKAWAY SET. EXCELLENT
	     
	     

	80
	SHEAFFER'S
	LOT OF SIX PENS INCLUDING TWO BLUE CRAFTSMEN, CARMINE CRAFTSMEN, CADET 23 IN GREEN, BURGUNDY OPEN NIB TOUCHDOWN AND A BURGUNDY OPEN NIB TOUCHDOWN SET-VERY GOOD
	     
	     

	81
	SHEAFFER'S
	LOT OF FOUR STANDARD SIZED LIFETIME PENS INCLUDING A BROWN STRIPE VAC FILL WITH MILLED CAP BAND, BROWN STRIPE VAC FILL, SILVER STRIPE VAC FILL AND A BLACK LEVER FILLER. EXCELLENT
	     
	     

	82
	PARKER
	LOT OF FIVE "51" VAC FILL PENS INCLUDING A BLACK WITH LINED STERLING CAP, CEDAR BLUE WITH BROAD NIB, DOVE GREY WITH SIGNET CAP, BLACK WITH FAT MEDIUM NIB-MISSING CLIP AND A CEDAR BLUE WITH FAT MEDIUM NIB AND HARD TO FIND COIN SILVER CAP THOUGH MISSING CLIP-VERY GOOD
	     
	     

	83
	EVERSHARP
	LOT OF FOUR GOLD FILLED RING TOP PENS IN EXCELLENT CONDITION
	     
	     

	84
	SHEAFFER'S
	SCARCE RED "PYGMY" PEN.EXCELLENT WITH SOME STAINING TO CAP LIP AND IMPROPERLY FITTED SECTION
	     
	     

	85
	EVERSHARP
	LOT OF FOUR SKYLINE PENS INCLUDING A DUBONNET IN GREEN WITH GOLD FILLED CAP, SOLID BROWN, SOLID GREEN AND A BLACK "ECONOMY" MODEL-ALL EXCELLENT
	     
	     

	86
	EVERSHARP
	LOT OF FOUR SKYLINE PENS INCLUDING A DUBONNET IN GREEN, SOLID BROWN WITH WIDE CAP BAND AND GOLD DERBY, DUBONNET IN BLACK WITH GOLD FILLED CAP AND A BROWN "ECONOMY" MODEL-ALL EXCELLENT
	     
	     

	87
	EVERSHARP
	LOT OF THREE SKYLINE PENS INCLUDING A DUBONNET IN BLUE WITH GOLD FILLED CAP, DUBONNET IN BROWN, AND A SMALL SOLID BURGUNDY-EXCELLENT
	     
	     

	88
	WAHL
	LOT OF FOUR PENS INCLUDING A LINED GOLD FILL STANDARD SIZE PEN WITH SUPER FLEXIBLE NIB, BLACK GREEK KEY RING TOP,  MOTTLED RING TOP AND A WHITE GOLD FILLED ZERO SIZE PEN. EXCELLENT
	     
	     

	89
	SHEAFFER'S
	LOT OF THREE PENS INCLUDING A GOLD PLATED FINE LINES LADY SHEAFFER, LINED CHROME IMPERIAL 506 AND A "VINTAGE" SLIM TARGA. ALL WITH CONVERTERS. EXCELLENT
	     
	     

	90
	SHEAFFER'S
	LOT OF SIX SNORKEL PENS INCLUDING A GREY SENTINEL, BURGUNDY SPECIALL,ONE BLUE AND TWO BLACK STATESMAN AND A BLUE ADMIRAL. VERY GOOD CONDITION
	     
	     

	91
	MISC. DESK PENS
	INCLUDING AN EVERSHARP IN BRAZILIAN GREEN WITH THE SOCKET, EVERSHARP IN ROSEWOOD, BLACK TRIUMPH VAC FILL AND A BLACK OPEN NIB TOUCHDOWN. VERY GOOD
	     
	     

	92
	SHEAFFER'S
	LOT OF FOUR PENS INCLUDING A SLIM BALANCE IN MARINE GREEN WITH SELF FILLING NIB, EBONIZED PEARL LEVER FILL JUNIOR WITH SEMI FLEX NIB, EBONIZED PEARL JUNIOR VAC SET AND A MARINE GREEN LIFETIME PURSE POCKET RING TOP PEN-ALL EXCELLENT 
	     
	     

	93
	SHEAFFER'S
	HARD TO FIND SR BALANCE PEN IN GREY PEARL. PEN HAS CAP LIP ISSUE AND APPEARS TO HAVE A SHORTENED BARREL
	     
	     

	94
	SHEAFFER'S
	LOT OF FOUR PENS INCLUDING A SR BLACK FLAT TOP, SLENDER GREY AND RED PEARL, SLENDER BLACK VAC FILL AND A MARINE GREEN PURSE POCKET PEN WITH CLIP. EXCELLENT
	     
	     

	95
	WATERMAN'S
	LOT OF THREE PENS INCLUDING A GREY PEARL #3 SET, BURGUNDY CRUSADER AND A BLACK "CRUSADER STYLE" PEN-EXCELLENT
	     
	     

	96
	PARKER
	21 1/2 WITH GOLD FILLED BARREL BANDS AND A KEYHOLE NIB-OXIDIZED OTHERWISE VERY GOOD
	     
	     

	97
	EVERSHARP
	LOT OF FOUR PENS INCLUDING VEST POCKET DORIC IN KASHMIR WITH #3 ADJUSTABLE NIB-DELAMINATION IN CAP TOP, ANOTHER VEST POCKET DORIC IN KASHMIR MISSING CLIP AND NIB BUT STABLE CAP AS DONOR, VEST POCKET DORIC SET IN BLACK-CAP AND BARREL ARE A MISMATCH AND A VEST POCKET EQUIPOISE PEN IN BLACK MISSING THE NIB UNIT.-SOLD AS PARTS/PROJECT
	     
	     

	98
	EVERSHARP
	LOT OF THREE PENS INCLUDING A JR GREY MODERN STRIPE (MOIRE), AN EARLY LAPIS WAHL RING TOP AND A VEST POCKET DORIC SET IN RED AMBER. VERY GOOD CONDITION
	     
	     

	99
	SHEAFFER'S
	LOT OF FOUR PENS INCLUDING A STANDARD SIZED LEVER FILL LIFETIME IN EBONIZED PEARL, STANDARD SIZED LEVER FILL IN GREY AND RED PEARL, STOCKY LEVER FILL RING TOP IN GREY AND RED PEARL AND A SHEAFFER'S JR LEVER FILL IN ROSEGLOW.-ALL EXCELLENT
	     
	     

	100
	SHEAFFER'S
	SR SIZED BALANCE PEN IN JADE WITH VERY GOOD COLOR
	     
	     

	101
	SHEAFFER'S
	LOT OF THREE PENS INCLUDING A BUCKSKIN STATESMAN, GREY VALIANT SET AND A BLUE STATESMAN SET-EXCELLENT
	     
	     

	102
	SHEAFFER'S
	LOT OF THREE PENS INCLUDING A DELUXE VAC FILL PEN WITH GOLD FILLED CAP AND BROWN STRIATED BARREL, GREEN STRIATED "1250" VAC FILL PEN AND A BURGUNDY WITH GOLD FILLED CAPS TOUCHDOWN FILLER SET-ALL EXCELLENT
	     
	     

	103
	DIAMOND POINT
	LOT OF THREE PENS INCLUDING A BLUE AND CREAM PEARLIZED OVERSIZED PEN WITH MILD AMBERING, BLUE SWIRL PEN PENCIL COMBO WITH ALTERED CAP LIP AND A JR SIZE RED AND GREEN FLAME PEN. VERY GOOD 
	     
	     

	104
	WATERMAN'S
	LOT OF THREE INCLUDING AN OLIVE RIPPLE 94 PENCIL, HAND ENGRAVED VINE 0552 1/2 V PEN AND A BLACK CHASED 52 1/2 V PEN-VERY GOOD
	     
	     

	105
	WATERMAN'S
	PATRICIAN IN MOSS AGATE WITH BRASSED CAP BAND, REPLACEMENT CLIP AND INCORRECT NIB. EXCELLENT
	     
	     

	106
	MISC.
	LOT OF THREE REFERENCE BOOKS INCLUDING TITLES BY PAUL ERANO, FISCHLER AND SCHNEIDER AND DIETMAR GEYER-EXCELLENT
	     
	     

	107
	MISC. 
	LOT OF TWO REFERENCE BOOKS INCLUDING TITLES BY JONATHAN VELEY AND JONATHAN STEINBERG-EXCELLENT
	     
	     

	108
	MISC.
	LOT OF TWO REFERENCE BOOKS INCLUDING TITLES BY ANDY LAMBROU AND HAURY & LACROUX-EXCELLENT
	     
	     

	109
	      
	      
	     
	     

	110
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